SCRIPTURES AND NOTES

SCRIPTURES: Epkesians 2:8-10 Isdiah 52:7-10

HERITAGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
heritageumc.org
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Worship, grow & serve to see transformed lives reflecting the love of Christ!
Heritage United Methodist Church

Rev. Glen Shoup
Sunday, August 11, 2024

Prelude
CONTACT UsS:
Welcome

. Senior Pastor—Rev. Glen Shoup, glen@heritageumc.or
Gathering Prayer P g g I

Director of Music Ministries—Jacob Eppel, jacobe @heritageumc.org

Hymn Director of Audio-Visual Ministries—Jake Weskamp, jakew@heritageumc.org

Opening Liturgy Director of Adult Christian Education, Missions & Outreach and
Congregational Care Coordinator—Cindy Svec, cindys@heritageumc.org

Hymn
Y Dir. of Worship & Member Engagement—Dawn Beck,
Pastoral Prayer & The Lord's Prayer dawnb@heritageumc.org
Attendance Director of Youth Ministries—Deann Baiza, youth@heritageumc.org
. Director of Finance & Administration—Shari Boles, sharib@heritageumc.org
Word in Song
' Organist—Margaret Cinotto
Scripture Pianist—Jenny Memmott
Message —

A Hope Shaped Life
Rev. Chris Folmsbee,
Executive Director, Church of the Resurrection

Offering & Doxology

Announcements

Visit our website, www.heritageumc.org
Benediction Follow us on Facebook & Instagram:

Postlude f




